
CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

55 Lourence Cabantog NV 86 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
61 Lourence Cabentog NV 103 6/30/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lourence Cabentog NV 106 9/14/23 NAO Series 2 Pleasanton, CA
73 Phil Johnson AZ 128 5/27/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 Bryan Cuellar UT 141 6/30/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO
89 Nathan Cerwinske AZ 136 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ
96 Jimmy Marquez AZ 140 7/1/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO
102 Zachary White AZ 136 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ
109 Xavier Borde AZ 158 12/8/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ

109+ Keiser Witte AZ 192 7/2/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO

55 Lourence Cabantog NV 115 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
61 Lourence Cabentog NV 130 6/30/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lourence Cabentog NV 132 9/14/23 NAO Series 2 Pleasanton, CA
73 Derek Nguyen AZ 155 12/2/22 NAO Finals Atlanta, GA
81 Nathan Cerwinske AZ 174 7/1/22 National Championship Las Vegas, NV
89 Bryan Cuellar UT 175 10/8/22 WSO Championship St. George, UT
96 Jimmy Marquez AZ 176 6/22/24 National Championship Pittsburgh, PA
102 Jordan Berroteran UT 166 12/8/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
109 Xavier Borde AZ 207 12/8/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ

109+ Keiser Witte AZ 220 7/2/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO

55 Lourence Cabantog NV 201 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
61 Lourence Cabentog NV 233 6/30/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lourence Cabentog NV 238 9/14/23 NAO Series 2 Pleasanton, CA
73 Phil Johnson AZ 283 5/27/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 Nathan Cerwinske AZ 311 7/1/22 National Championship Las Vegas, NV
89 Bryan Cuellar UT 310 10/8/22 WSO Championship St. George, UT
96 Jimmy Marquez AZ 316 6/22/24 National Championship Pittsburgh, PA
102 Jordan Berroteran UT 301 12/8/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
109 Xavier Borde AZ 365 12/8/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ

109+ Keiser Witte AZ 412 7/2/23 National Championship Colorado Springs, CO

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

OPEN MEN - SNATCH

OPEN MEN - CLEAN & JERK

OPEN MEN - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55 William Drake NM 68 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
61 Lincoln Dana UT 85 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lincoln Dana UT 97 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Kolbi Montoya NM 105 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
81 Jonathan Dela Cruz NV 117 6/29/22 Junior Nationals Las Vegas, NV
89 James Wollum AZ 107 6/28/23 Junior Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
96 Spencer Dent UT 136 3/2/24 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
102 Trevean Moore AZ 104 6/29/23 Junior Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
109 Aleki Manutai NV 115 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

109+ Johnny Barrios AZ 102 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

55 Gabriel Kwan NM 92 6/28/22 Junior Nationals Las Vegas, NV
61 Lincoln Dana UT 105 3/2/23 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
67 Lincoln Dana UT 122 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Kolbi Montoya NM 135 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
81 Calvin Barcena AZ 146 6/29/22 Junior Nationals Las Vegas, NV
89 James Wollum AZ 141 10/8/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
96 Spencer Dent UT 152 3/2/24 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
102 Ethan Edwards UT 125 11/18/23 UT Championship Murray, UT
109 Aleki Manutai NV 141 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

109+ Johnny Barrios AZ 133 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

55 William Drake NM 159 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
61 Lincoln Dana UT 190 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lincoln Dana UT 219 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Kolbi Montoya NM 240 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
81 Jonathan Dela Cruz NV 260 6/29/22 Junior Nationals Las Vegas, NV
89 James Wollum AZ 245 10/8/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
96 Spencer Dent UT 288 3/2/24 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
102 Ethan Edwards UT 212 11/18/23 UT Championship Murray, UT
109 Aleki Manutai NV 256 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

109+ Johnny Barrios AZ 235 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

JUNIOR MEN U20 - SNATCH

JUNIOR MEN U20 - CLEAN & JERK

JUNIOR MEN U20 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

49
55
61 Lincoln Dana UT 85 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lincoln Dana UT 97 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Antonino Micela AZ 92 12/6/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
81 Brenton Weston NV 92 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
89 Colyn Baldwin AZ 90 6/27/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
96
102

102+ Aleki Manutai NV 115 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

49
55
61 Lincoln Dana UT 105 3/2/23 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
67 Lincoln Dana UT 122 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Antonino Micela AZ 122 12/6/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
81 Brenton Weston NV 118 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
89 Colyn Baldwin AZ 127 6/27/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
96
102

102+ Aleki Manutai NV 141 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

49
55
61 Lincoln Dana UT 190 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
67 Lincoln Dana UT 219 6/17/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
73 Antonino Micela AZ 214 12/6/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
81 Brenton Weston NV 210 6/26/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
89 Colyn Baldwin AZ 217 6/27/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
96
102

102+ Aleki Manutai NV 256 6/27/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV

YOUTH MEN 16-17 - SNATCH

YOUTH MEN 16-17 - CLEAN & JERK

YOUTH MEN 16-17 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

39
44
49 William Drake NM 55 6/26/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
55 William Drake NM 68 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
61 William Drake NM 80 10/14/23 WSO Championship Santa Fe, NM
67 Lincoln Dana UT 76 6/26/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
73 Jonathan Zinger AZ 74 12/22/23 AZ Championship Mesa, AZ
81 Timothy Terrones AZ 90 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
89 Timothy Terrones AZ 90 12/3/22 NAO Finals Atlanta, GA

89+ Johnny Barrios AZ 102 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

39
44
49 William Drake NM 65 6/26/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
55 William Drake NM 91 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
61 William Drake NM 100 12/7/23 NAO Finals Wilmington, NC
67 Antonio Micela AZ 104 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
73 Jonathan Zinger AZ 86 12/22/23 AZ Championship Mesa, AZ
81 Timothy Terrones AZ 110 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
89 Timothy Terrones AZ 115 12/3/22 NAO Finals Atlanta, GA

89+ Johnny Barrios AZ 133 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

39
44
49 William Drake NM 120 6/26/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
55 William Drake NM 159 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
61 William Drake NM 177 12/7/23 NAO Finals Wilmington, NC
67 Antonio Micela AZ 177 6/25/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
73 Jonathan Zinger AZ 160 12/22/23 AZ Championship Mesa, AZ
81 Timothy Terrones AZ 200 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
89 Timothy Terrones AZ 205 12/3/22 NAO Finals Atlanta, GA

89+ Johnny Barrios AZ 235 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ

YOUTH MEN 14-15 - SNATCH

YOUTH MEN 14-15 - CLEAN & JERK

YOUTH MEN 14-15 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

32 Ethan Dana UT 26 3/2/23 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
36 Ethan Dana UT 33 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
39 Jordan Hernandez NV 29 6/24/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
44
49 Jordan Hernandez AZ 39 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55 Caleb Hanchett AZ 38 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
61 Finn Malouf UT 55 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
67 Keegan McHale AZ 54 12/7/23 NAO Finals Wilmington, NC
73

73+

32 Maui Mason AZ 32 12/1/22 NAO Finals Atlanta, GA
36 Ethan Dana UT 40 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
39 Jordan Hernandez NV 39 6/24/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
44
49 Jordan Hernandez AZ 53 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55 Caleb Hanchett AZ 48 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
61 Finn Malouf UT 75 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
67 Keegan McHale AZ 86 12/7/23 NAO Finals Wilmington, NC
73

73+

32 Ethan Dana UT 58 6/24/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
36 Ethan Dana UT 73 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
39 Jordan Hernandez NV 68 6/24/23 Youth Nationals Colorado Springs, CO
44
49 Jordan Hernandez AZ 92 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55 Caleb Hanchett AZ 86 10/15/22 WSO Championship Mesa, AZ
61 Finn Malouf UT 130 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
67 Keegan McHale AZ 140 12/7/23 NAO Finals Wilmington, NC
73

73+

YOUTH MEN U13 - SNATCH

YOUTH MEN U13 - CLEAN & JERK

YOUTH MEN U13 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

32 Ethan Dana UT 19 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
36 Jordan Hernandez NV 26 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
39 Matthew Parento NV 21 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
44 Matthew Parento NV 22 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
49 Matthew Parento NV 32 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55
61
67
73

73+

32 Ethan Dana UT 28 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
36 Jordan Hernandez NV 36 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
39 Matthew Parento NV 31 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
44 Matthew Parento NV 28 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
49 Matthew Parento NV 41 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55
61
67
73

73+

32 Ethan Dana UT 47 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
36 Jordan Hernandez NV 62 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
39 Matthew Parento NV 52 6/25/22 Youth Nationals Las Vegas, NV
44 Matthew Parento NV 50 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
49 Matthew Parento NV 73 6/15/24 Youth Nationals Pittsburgh, PA
55
61
67
73

73+

YOUTH MEN U11 - SNATCH

YOUTH MEN U11 - CLEAN & JERK

YOUTH MEN U11 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55 Miguel Morales Ortiz NM 77 3/24/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
61
67 Christopher Harney NM 91 10/29/22 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
73 Phil Johnson AZ 128 5/27/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 James Ellis AZ 130 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT
89 John Hazdovac AZ 120 10/8/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
96 Beau Poteet AZ 130 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
102 Rufe Bynum AZ 120 10/29/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
109 Zachary Brodis UT 130 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Austin Harris UT 122 12/10/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL

55 Miguel Morales Ortiz NM 95 3/24/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
61
67 Christopher Harney NM 107 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Phil Johnson AZ 155 5/27/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 James Ellis AZ 154 7/1/22 National Championship Las Vegas, NV
89 Chris Simmons AZ 148 9/16/23 NAO Series 2 Pleasanton, CA
96 Beau Poteet AZ 152 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
102 Rufe Bynum AZ 150 10/29/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
109 Joseph Nicholes UT 163 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Pablo Castillo NM 156 3/19/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA

55 Miguel Morales Ortiz NM 172 3/24/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
61
67 Christopher Harney NM 197 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Phil Johnson AZ 283 5/27/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 James Ellis AZ 281 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT
89 John Hazdovac AZ 265 10/8/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
96 Beau Poteet AZ 282 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
102 Rufe Bynum AZ 270 10/29/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
109 Joseph Nicholes UT 283 4/24/22 Masters Mationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Austin Harris UT 275 4/24/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT

MASTERS MEN 35-39 - TOTAL

MASTERS MEN 35-39 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 35-39 - CLEAN & JERK
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67 Christopher Harney NM 91 10/28/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
73 William Bybee NV 120 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
81 Thomas Morga AZ 121 10/8/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ
89 Michael Burr UT 97 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Cesario Cuenca NV 108 3/23/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Steve Vaughan NM 96 10/29/22 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
109 Matthew Sheldon AZ 127 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

109+ Chris Walls NM 107 3/23/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV

55
61
67 Ryan Dana UT 111 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 William Bybee NV 141 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
81 Thomas Morga AZ 154 12/7/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
89 Michael Burr UT 128 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Cesario Cuenca NV 140 3/23/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Brian Bond UT 135 11/18/23 UT Championship Murray, UT
109 Matthew Sheldon AZ 167 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

109+ Brian Bond UT 138 3/18/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA

55
61
67 Ryan Dana UT 201 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 William Bybee NV 255 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
81 Thomas Morga AZ 274 12/7/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
89 Michael Burr UT 225 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Cesario Cuenca NV 248 3/23/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Brian Bond UT 231 11/18/23 UT Championship Murray, UT
109 Matthew Sheldon AZ 294 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

109+ Chris Walls NM 240 10/14/23 WSO Championship Santa Fe, NM

MASTERS MEN 40-44 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 40-44 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 40-44 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67 Sean Barclay NV 83 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
73 Jean-Jacques Cabou AZ 88 3/3/22 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
81 Jurgen Martens NV 88 12/5/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
89 James Braun AZ 96 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Darnell Cabana UT 91 12/6/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
102 Steve Vaughn NM 91 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuqurque, NM
109 Mark Browning AZ 90 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 118 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

55
61
67 Sean Barclay NV 97 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Jean-Jacques Cabou AZ 110 3/3/22 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
81 Jurgen Martens NV 111 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
89 James Braun AZ 130 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Darnell Cabana UT 115 12/6/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
102 Steve Vaughn NM 122 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuqurque, NM
109 Mark Browning AZ 120 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 157 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

55
61
67 Sean Barclay NV 178 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Jean-Jacques Cabou AZ 198 3/3/22 NAO Series 1 Columbus, OH
81 Jurgen Martens NV 194 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
89 James Braun AZ 226 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
96 Darnell Cabana UT 206 12/6/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
102 Steve Vaughn NM 213 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuqurque, NM
109 Mark Browning AZ 210 4/23/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 275 10/9/22 WSO Championship Scottsdale, AZ

MASTERS MEN 45-49 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 45-49 - TOTAL

MASTERS MEN 45-49 - SNATCH
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67 Eric Bramwell AZ 81 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Eric Bramwell AZ 80 10/8/22 WSO Championship St. George, UT
81 Eugene McDougall AZ 98 6/10/22 Masters Pan-Ams San Juan, Puerto Rico
89 Danial Eros NV 92 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96 Eugene McDougall AZ 101 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ
102 Thomas Greding UT 98 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
109 Doug Clouse AZ 120 12/5/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 120 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ

55
61
67 Eric Bramwell AZ 100 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Eric Bramwell AZ 102 10/29/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
81 Eugene McDougall AZ 120 6/10/22 Masters Pan-Ams San Juan, Puerto Rico
89 Danial Eros NV 114 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96 Eugene McDougall AZ 121 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ
102 Thomas Greding UT 117 12/5/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
109 Doug Clouse AZ 147 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 150 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ

55
61
67 Eric Bramwell AZ 181 4/22/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
73 Eric Bramwell AZ 181 10/8/22 WSO Championship St. George, UT
81 Eugene McDougall AZ 218 6/10/22 Masters Pan-Ams San Juan, Puerto Rico
89 Danial Eros NV 206 3/22/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96 Eugene McDougall AZ 222 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ
102 Thomas Greding UT 213 12/5/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
109 Doug Clouse AZ 266 12/5/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL

109+ Shawn Hanrahan AZ 270 10/19/24 WSO Championship Tempe, AZ

MASTERS MEN 50-54 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 50-54 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 50-54 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67
73 Kevin Dittler AZ 84 5/25/23 Masters Pan-Ams Orlando, FL
81 David Partridge AZ 87 10/28/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
89 Glenn Canales NM 81 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
96 Marshall Flagg NV 96 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Thomas Greding UT 96 3/16/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
109

109+

55
61
67
73 Darren Yager UT 105 12/3/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
81 David Partridge AZ 98 10/28/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
89 Weston Winegar UT 102 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
96 Marshall Flagg NV 122 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Thomas Greding UT 116 3/16/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
109

109+

55
61
67
73 Darren Yager UT 184 12/3/22 IWF Masters Worlds Orlando, FL
81 David Partridge AZ 185 10/28/23 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
89 Weston Winegar UT 181 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
96 Marshall Flagg NV 218 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
102 Thomas Greding UT 212 3/16/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
109

109+

MASTERS MEN 55-59 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 55-59 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 55-59 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67
73
81
89 Ralph Bednar AZ 71 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
96 Joseph Parmoon NM 59 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
102
109

109+ Ronald Legg NM 61 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM

55
61
67
73
81
89 Ralph Bednar AZ 80 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
96 Joseph Parmoon NM 70 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
102
109

109+ Ronald Legg NM 82 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM

55
61
67
73
81
89 Ralph Bednar AZ 151 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
96 Joseph Parmoon NM 129 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
102
109

109+ Ronald Legg NM 143 10/27/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM

MASTERS MEN 60-64 - TOTAL

MASTERS MEN 60-64 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 60-64 - CLEAN & JERK
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67
73
81
89 Arthur Ladanga NV 50 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96
102
109

109+

55
61
67
73
81
89 Arthur Ladanga NV 63 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96
102
109

109+

55
61
67
73
81
89 Arthur Ladanga NV 113 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
96
102
109

109+

MASTERS MEN 65-69 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 65-69 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 65-69 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67 Nicholas Weingarten NM 48 10/26/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
73 Nicholas Weingarten NM 55 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
81 Alvin Matthews NV 52 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
89
96 Raul Lopez NV 43 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
102 David Meltzer AZ 65 8/10/22 American Masters Baton Rouge, LA
109

109+

55
61
67 Nicholas Weingarten NM 55 10/26/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
73 Nicholas Weingarten NM 60 3/21/24 Masters Nationals Reno, NV
81 Alvin Matthews NV 65 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
89
96 Raul Lopez NV 43 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
102 David Meltzer AZ 80 6/9/22 Masters Pan Ams San Juan, Puerto Rico
109

109+

55
61
67 Nicholas Weingarten NM 103 10/26/24 WSO Championship Albuquerque, NM
73 Nicholas Weingarten NM 113 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
81 Alvin Matthews NV 117 12/7/24 NAO Finals Tucson, AZ
89
96 Raul Lopez NV 86 10/8/22 WSO Championship Reno, NV
102 David Meltzer AZ 143 6/9/22 Masters Pan Ams San Juan, Puerto Rico
109

109+

MASTERS MEN 70-74 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 70-74 - TOTAL

MASTERS MEN 70-74 - SNATCH
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61
67
73
81
89
96
102
109

109+

55
61
67
73
81
89
96
102
109

109+

55
61
67
73
81
89
96
102
109

109+

MASTERS MEN 75-79 - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 75-79 - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 75-79 - TOTAL
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CAT ATHLETE STATE KG DATE EVENT LOCATION

Beginning 1/1/2022 through 12/8/24

MOUNTAIN SOUTH WSO RECORDS

55
61 David Bolotin NM 32 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
67
73
81 James Fassett NM 25 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
89 James Fassett NM 23 3/15/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
96
102
109

109+

55
61 David Bolotin NM 38 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
67
73
81 James Fassett NM 36 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
89 James Fassett NM 31 3/15/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
96
102
109

109+

55
61 David Bolotin NM 70 8/29/24 NAO Series 2 Fort Worth, TX
67
73
81 James Fassett NM 61 4/21/22 Masters Nationals Salt Lake City, UT
89 James Fassett NM 54 3/15/23 Masters Nationals King of Prussia, PA
96
102
109

109+

MASTERS MEN 80+ - SNATCH

MASTERS MEN 80+ - CLEAN & JERK

MASTERS MEN 80+ - TOTAL
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